
Utah League of Cities and Towns Legislative Policy Committee  
Monday, October 19, 2015, 12:00-1:20 pm 
Zions Bank Founders Room, 18th floor, 1 South Main St., SLC; also ONLINE  
 
1. 12:00: Welcome & adoption of minutes (ULCT 1st Vice President Mayor Steve Hiatt) 
 
2. 12:05: Utilities 
 
a) Utah Sustainable Transportation and Energy Plan (Rocky Mountain Power; Neil Ashdown, Alene 
Bentley, James Campbell, Jeff Larsen, and Lucky Morris) 

b) Municipal Energy Tax issues (ULCT’s Roger Tew) 

3.  12:40: Wildland Fire (ULCT’s Cameron Diehl) 
 
4. 12:50: Law Enforcement (ULCT’s Cameron Diehl and Nick Jarvis) 
 
a) Body-worn cameras 

b) Law enforcement survey 

5. 1:05: Land Use preview (ULCT’s Jodi Hoffman) 
 
6. 1:10: Transportation – Prop 1 Recap (Salt Lake Chamber’s Abby Albrecht) 
 
7. 1:15: Other Items from the LPC Membership 
 
8. 1:20: Adjourn 
 
Calendar of upcoming events 

• Wed, Nov 18: Final 2015 Interim 
• Fri, Dec 4; Sat, Dec 5; Sat, Jan 9; Sat, Jan 23; Sat, Feb 6: Municipal Officials Training  
• Mon, Jan  25: Legislative Session Begins 
• Wed, Jan  27: Local Officials Day 
• Mon, Feb 1: First LPC at the capitol of the 2016 session (also Feb 8, 22, 29, & Mar 7) 

 
Next meeting: Monday, December 14 OR Monday, January 11 at 12:00 pm at Zions Bank 


